

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6372/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2011 in CRLR No.66/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SHAHID HUSSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENA RANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Syed Samar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Amrit Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saket Agarwal, Adv.
For Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the counsel for the petitioner put up after
two weeks.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|